## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900658594
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Griffin Technology, LLC		08/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armor Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	1775 Flight Way, Suite 300	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92782	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

THOI EITH NOMBERS Total: 43					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5056006	SURVIVOR PLAY			
Registration Number:	5722798	SURVIVOR POWER			
Registration Number:	5509716	SURVIVOR PRIME			
Registration Number:	5795049	SURVIVOR RUGGED			
Registration Number:	4822209	SURVIVOR SLIM			
Registration Number:	5546648	SURVIVOR STRONG			
Registration Number:	4979614	SURVIVOR SUMMIT			
Registration Number:	5028454	SURVIVOR TACTICAL			
Registration Number:	5098112	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	5131807	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	5312353	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	5970056	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	5013916	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	4405866	SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	4990253	SURVIVOR ADVENTURE			
Registration Number:	4783208	SURVIVOR ALL-TERRAIN			
Registration Number:	5722797	SURVIVOR CABLE			
	·	TRADEMARK ——			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0915

900673639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5271903	SURVIVOR CLEAR			
Registration Number:	4783203	SURVIVOR CORE			
Registration Number:	4765829	SURVIVOR CROSSGRIP			
Registration Number:	5546644	SURVIVOR EXTREME			
Registration Number:	5509715	SURVIVOR FIT			
Registration Number:	5561840	SURVIVOR GLASS			
Registration Number:	4979849	SURVIVOR JOURNEY			
Registration Number:	3465993	POWERDOCK			
Registration Number:	5050182	POWERBLOCK			
Registration Number:	5464871	POWER & CO.			
Registration Number:	4953208	POWER & CO.			
Registration Number:	5464870	POWER & CO.			
Registration Number:	4953207	POWER & CO.			
Registration Number:	4709633	IDENTITY			
Registration Number:	5809913	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	4852114	GRIFFIN PROTECTION SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	4837702	GRIFFIN			
Registration Number:	4837701	G			
Registration Number:	4918821	DROP PROTECTION MEETS SELF EXPRESSION			
Registration Number:	4753300	AIRSTRAP 360			
Registration Number:	4533561	AIRSTRAP			
Serial Number:	90844556	SURVIVOR EARTH			
Serial Number:	90844559	SURVIVOR EARTH ALL-TERRAIN			
Serial Number:	90844569	PROTECT WHERE YOU PLAY			
Serial Number:	90778638	POWERJOLT			
Serial Number:	88192323	PERSONALIZED POWER			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126747579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122483020

Email: umair@hojkaqadeer.com

Correspondent Name: Umair A. Qadeer

**Address Line 1:** 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Umair A. Qadeer		
SIGNATURE:	/Umair A. Qadeer 54,380/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022		

# **Total Attachments: 29** source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page3.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page4.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page5.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page6.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page7.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page8.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page9.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page10.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page11.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page12.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page13.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page14.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page15.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page16.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page17.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page18.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page19.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page20.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page21.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page22.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page23.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page24.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page25.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page26.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page27.tif

source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page28.tif source=IP Assignment - Griffin Technology to Armor Acquisition#page29.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "<u>Assignment of IP Agreement</u>") is made and entered into effective as of August 6, 2021, (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Griffin Technology, LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Armor Acquisition LLC (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, in its capacity as secured party lender and as collateral and administrative agent for itself and any other lender secured parties (as such, the "Secured Party"), extended loans and provided financial accommodations to the Assignor and certain of its affiliates pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2019, among the Assignor, Incipio, LLC, Incase Designs Corporation, Incipio Technologies, Inc., and the Secured Party (as amended, and as the same may be further amended, restated or otherwise modified, in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement") and other Financing Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (the "Financing Documents");

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Secured Party holds valid and enforceable security interests and liens on the Purchased Secured Assets (as defined below) to secure payment and satisfaction of the Secured Party's claims against the Assignor under the Credit Agreement and the Financing Documents;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is in default of their Term Loan Obligations (as defined in the Financing Documents) and, as a result of such defaults, the Secured Party exercised its remedies under the Credit Agreement and the Financing Documents and applicable law, to foreclose its security interest upon and sell the Purchased Secured Assets to Assignee under the Purchase Agreement (as such terms are defined below);

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Sale Agreement Pursuant to Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code, dated effective as of August 6, 2021 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Secured Party sold to the Assignee, free and clear of the Secured Party's and all and any junior pledge, lien, security interest or other encumbrance in a private sale conducted under Sections 9-609 through 9-619 of the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect on the date of such sale in the State of New York (the "Secured Party Sale"), the Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Purchased Secured Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), which includes all Intellectual Property Rights (as defined below) owned by the respective Assignor (collectively, the "IP"), including, but not limited to all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (i) the U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, along with all associated goodwill and the portions of the Assignor's business to which such marks pertain, (ii) the non-U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule B attached hereto, along with all associated goodwill and the portions of the Assignor's business to which such marks pertain, (iii) the U.S. patents, patent applications, and patent rights set forth in Schedule C attached hereto, (iv) the non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and patent rights set forth in Schedule D attached hereto, (v) the U.S. copyright registrations set forth in Schedule E hereto; (vi) the non-U.S. copyright registrations set forth in Schedule F hereto; and (vii) the domain

names (collectively, "Domain Names") and social media identifiers (collectively, "Social Media Identifiers") set forth in <u>Schedule G</u> hereto, together with all of Assignor's copyright rights in and to the content uploaded or posted to the websites accessible via the Domain Names and all of Assignor's copyright rights in and to the content uploaded or posted to the social media sites, channels, pages, groups, blogs, and lists associated with the Social Media Identifiers, and all associated follower, subscriber, and contact lists;

WHEREAS, for purposes of this Assignment of IP Agreement, "Intellectual Property Rights" means any and intellectual property rights in any jurisdiction throughout the world, by whatever name or terms known or designated, whether arising by operation of Law, Contract, or otherwise, including: (i) patents, patent applications, and patent rights; (ii) trademarks (registered, unregistered, and at common law), trademark registrations, and applications, trade names, logos, trade dress, brand names, service marks (registered and at common law), service mark registrations and applications, websites, domain names, proprietary social media identifiers for any social media accounts (along with associated account and profile information and all administrator rights) and other indicia of source and all goodwill associated therewith, whether owned or licensed; (iii) works of authorship, copyrights, copyright registrations and applications for registration, and moral rights; (iv) know-how, trade secrets, customer lists, confidential information, proprietary information, proprietary processes and formulae, recipes, databases; (v) all source and object code, software, algorithms, architecture, structure, display screens, layouts, inventions, development tools; (vi) rights of privacy and publicity; (vii) all causes of action (resulting from past and future infringement thereof), damages, and remedies relating to any and all of the foregoing; and (viii) all documentation and media constituting, describing or relating to the above, including manuals, memoranda, and records; and

WHEREAS, consistent with the Secured Party Sale and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to deliver this Assignment of IP Agreement to the Assignee, assigning to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Unless expressly noted otherwise, capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings for such terms that are set forth in the Purchase Agreement. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein as representations and warranties and made a part of this Assignment of IP Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the IP, including all other corresponding rights related to the IP that are or may be hereafter secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the IP, the same to be held and fully enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

- 3. Recordation and Further Actions. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of IP Agreement upon request by the Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon the Assignee's reasonable request, and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, the Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the IP assets to the Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto. Such assistance shall include, but not be limited to, effectuating the transfer of the possession and control of the Domain Names and Social Media Identifiers to Assignee with the registrars of the applicable Domain Names and the owners of the applicable social media platforms, and taking any steps and completing any documents, forms, or information requests that may be required by each such registrar or platform owner.
- 4. <u>Terms of the Purchase Agreement</u>. The express terms of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference. The Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge and agree that the express representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Assignor Representations and Warranties</u>. Except to the extent as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor specifically disclaims (and Assignee expressly agrees that the Assignor is not making or giving) any covenant, undertaking, representation or warranty, express or implied, in connection with the Assignor's sale and assignment of the IP, or any other matter relating thereto, and that such sale and assignment is without recourse to the Assignor, is made on an "AS IS, WHERE IS" basis, and is made without any representations or warranties, express or implied, as to ownership, title, condition or any other matters whatsoever.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment of IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment of IP Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment of IP Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment of IP Agreement as of the Effective Date.
ASSIGNEE:
ARMOR ACQUISITION LLC
By: CWD Armor Management LLC, its manager
By: Glenn C. Pollack, manager of CWD Armor Management LLC
By:
Stephen J. Latkovic, manager of CWD Armor Management LLC

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Name: \_

Title:

GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

[Signature Page to IP Assignment - Griffin Technology]

## **EXHIBIT A**

### **U.S. Trademarks**

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
AIRSTRAP	86/088,366	4,533,561	Griffin Technology, LLC
AIRSTRAP 360	86/336,232	4,753,300	Griffin Technology, LLC
AN INTELLIGENT USE OF STRENGTH	88/064,394		Griffin Technology, LLC
APPPOWERED	85/326,963	4,302,029	Griffin Technology, LLC
AUTOPILOT	77/222,144	3,606,708	Griffin Technology, LLC
BEAMHAUS	85/748,697	4,560,900	Griffin Technology, LLC
BREAKSAFE	86/812,330	5,125,556	Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARGESENSOR	86/588,519	4,961,434	Griffin Technology, LLC
COOP & DESIGN	77/876,004	3,932,141	Griffin Technology, LLC
COURIER	86/524,195	5,055,355	Griffin Technology, LLC
DREAMSTAND	86/103,842	4,623,643	Griffin Technology, LLC
DRIVESAFE	85/274,065	4,286,544	Griffin Technology, LLC
DROP PROTECTION MEETS SELF EXPRESSION	86/307,141	4,918,821	Griffin Technology, LLC
ELAN	77/227,487	3,465,980	Griffin Technology, LLC
ELEVATOR (STYLIZED)	76/671,743	3,310,415	Griffin Technology, LLC
FIT	87/460,325		Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	77/876,005	3,920,905	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	86/307,121	4,837,701	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	77/876,006	3,938,740	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	86/307,137	4,837,702	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	77/329,993	3,556,144	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN HOME	87/278,821		Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN PROTECTION SYSTEM	86/308,267	4,852,114	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	87/644,902	5,809,913	Griffin Technology, LLC
GUITARCONNECT	85/090,136	4,057,221	Griffin Technology, LLC
HELO TC	85/358,020	4,211,243	Griffin Technology, LLC
IDENTITY	86/185,749	4,634,263	Griffin Technology, LLC
IDENTITY (STYLIZED)	86/294,058	4,709,633	Griffin Technology, LLC
IMIC	86/432,924	5,046,135	Griffin Technology, LLC
IMPACT DISPERSION SYSTEM	86/775,654	5,000,380	Griffin Technology, LLC
INTERCHANGEABLE DESIGN COLLECTION	86/376,443	4,729,431	Griffin Technology, LLC
ITRIP	76/576,163	2,930,363	Griffin Technology, LLC
ITRIP	86/386,537	4,852,327	Griffin Technology, LLC
KAZOO! & DESIGN	86/277,557		Griffin Technology, LLC
KAZOOKEEPER	86/087,280	4,623,603	Griffin Technology, LLC
LIGHTRUNNER	86/424,596	4,783,537	Griffin Technology, LLC
LOOP	85/274,084	4,524,052	Griffin Technology, LLC
мото тс	86/103,851	4,619,874	Griffin Technology, LLC
MULTIDOCK	86/585,978	4,942,793	Griffin Technology, LLC
MYPHONES	77/704,914	3,908,598	Griffin Technology, LLC
PERSONALIZED POWER	88/192,323		Griffin Technology, LLC
POWER & CO.	86/978,688	4,953,207	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWER & CO.	86/552,144	5,464,870	Griffin Technology, LLC

14909495 v1

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
POWER & CO. & DESIGN	86/978,689	4,953,208	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWER & CO. & DESIGN	86/552,165	5,464,871	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERBLOCK	86/277,316	5,050,182	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERDOCK	77/230,000	3,465,993	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERJOLT	86/041,817	4,655,067	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERJOLT	90/778,638	, ,	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERMATE	77/485,710	3,649,683	Griffin Technology, LLC
PRIME	87/460,334		Griffin Technology, LLC
PROTECT WHERE YOU PLAY	90/844,569		Griffin Technology, LLC
QSCRIPT	85/274,070	4,176,625	Griffin Technology, LLC
RESERVE	85/095,701	4,005,079	Griffin Technology, LLC
ROADTRIP	76/634,172	3,313,112	Griffin Technology, LLC
ROADTRIP	86/945,724	5,072,627	Griffin Technology, LLC
SEPARATES	86/013,796	4,545,154	Griffin Technology, LLC
SEP-A-RATES	86/101,673	4,537,769	Griffin Technology, LLC
SKYVIEW	86/103,848	4,623,644	Griffin Technology, LLC
SLEEP   SPORT	86/281,437	4,626,567	Griffin Technology, LLC
SMARTSCAN	77/222,138	3,613,108	Griffin Technology, LLC
SNAPBOOK	86/785,307	5,056,061	Griffin Technology, LLC
SPORTCUFF	86/255,582	4,594,779	Griffin Technology, LLC
STUDIOCONNECT	85/739,430	4,409,919	Griffin Technology, LLC
STYLIZED DESIGN - BODY DAMAGE	86/414,550	4,774,338	Griffin Technology, LLC
PROTECTION			<i>577</i>
STYLIZED DESIGN - DUST PROTECTION	86/414,585	4,774,341	Griffin Technology, LLC
STYLIZED DESIGN - RAIN PROTECTION	86/414,562	4,774,339	Griffin Technology, LLC
STYLIZED DESIGN - SCREEN SCRATCH	86/414,571	4,774,340	Griffin Technology, LLC
PROTECTION			
SURVIVOR	86/299,351	5,098,112	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	86/942,470	5,131,807	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	86/942,454	5,312,353	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	87/627,876	5,970,056	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR & DESIGN	86/605,070	5,013,916	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR (STYLIZED)	85/749,527	4,405,866	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR ADVENTURE	86/698,647	4,990,253	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR ALL-TERRAIN	86/305,822	4,783,208	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR AUDIO	87/313,497		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR CABLE	87/313,595	5,722,797	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR CLEAR	86/827,367	5,271,903	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR CORE	86/304,552	4,783,203	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR CROSSGRIP	86/304,508	4,765,829	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR EARTH	90/844,556		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR EARTH ALL-TERRAIN	90/844,559		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR EXTREME	87/267,199	5,546,644	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR FIT	87/460,302	5,509,715	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR GLASS	87/313,615	5,561,840	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR JOURNEY	86/698,665	4,979,849	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR PLAY	86/763,324	5,056,006	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR POWER	87/313,632	5,722,798	Griffin Technology, LLC

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
SURVIVOR PRIME	87/460,315	5,509,716	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR RUGGED	87/525,686	5,795,049	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR SLIM	86/592,381	4,822,209	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR STRONG	87/267,577	5,546,648	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR SUMMIT	86/633,662	4,979,614	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR TACTICAL	86/730,108	5,028,454	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR XWALLET	87/460,322		Griffin Technology, LLC
SWITCH	86/561,002		Griffin Technology, LLC
SWITCH & DESIGN	86/551,851		Griffin Technology, LLC
TRAINER	86/255,574	4,697,457	Griffin Technology, LLC
TUNEBUDS	76/658,117	3,478,515	Griffin Technology, LLC
UPTOWN BAND	86/702,871	5,028,393	Griffin Technology, LLC
WAVEGRIP	86/278,908	4,762,104	Griffin Technology, LLC
WOODTONES	85/680,593	4,448,639	Griffin Technology, LLC
WOOGIE	85/750,510	4,405,867	Griffin Technology, LLC
XWALLET	87/460,343		Griffin Technology, LLC

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT B**

## Non-U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
AERO TC DESIGN	China	12939083	12939083	Griffin Technology, LLC
AERO TC DESIGN	China	12975510	12975510	Griffin Technology, LLC
ELANFORM	Japan	2009-069291	5322515	Griffin Technology, LLC
ELANFORM PASSPORT	Japan	2010-033007	5369819	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Peru	2017-0709158	257130	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Chile	1152264	1216511	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Australia	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Denmark	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Finland	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	France	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Germany	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Iceland	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Japan	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Norway	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Russia	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Sweden	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Switzerland	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	United Kingdom	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	World Intellectual	1236210	1236210	Griffin Technology, LLC
	Property Organization			
G & DESIGN	India	1252276	1252276	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	World Intellectual	1252276	1252276	Griffin Technology, LLC
	Property Organization			
G & DESIGN	Colombia	1255029	1255029	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	World Intellectual Property Organization	1255029	1255029	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Argentina	3346388	2740063	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Argentina	3346389	2740064	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Argentina	3346390	2740065	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	China	11928705	11928705	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	China	11928776	11928776	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Panama	23388101	23388101	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Brazil	907990320	907990320	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	China	28308989		Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	China	37576102		Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	China	39862491		Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	South Korea	40-2011-0019904	40-0909608-0000	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	South Korea	41-2011-0010402	41-0236741-0000	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN	Canada	1684207	TMA943156	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN (RED)	United Arab Emirates	230216	230216	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN (RED)	United Arab Emirates	230217	230217	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN (RED)	Mexico	1482500	1545769	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN (RED)	China	11912257	11912257	Griffin Technology, LLC
G & DESIGN (RED)	China	11912294	11912294	Griffin Technology, LLC

14909495 v1

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
G & DESIGN (RED)	China	29312940		Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	12939232	12939232	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	12949042	12949042	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	12975579	12975579	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	29312939		Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Philippines	4-2012-011471		Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN (RED)	Saudi Arabia	117100	143110320	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN (RED)	Saudi Arabia	146653	143405643	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN (RED)	Saudi Arabia	146654	143405644	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN (RED)	South Korea	40-2012-0022422	40-1002364-0000	Griffin Technology, LLC
G GRIFFIN & DESIGN (RED)	South Korea	41-2012-0011608	41-0264254-0000	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	United Arab Emirates	230218	230218	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	United Arab Emirates	230219	230219	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Peru	2017-709159	257131	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Australia	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Denmark	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Finland	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	France	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Germany	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Iceland	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Japan	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Norway	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Sweden	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Switzerland	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	World Intellectual	1235290	1235290	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRITTIN	Property Organization	1233230	1233230	drillin reciniology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Colombia	1238135	1238135	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	World Intellectual	1238135	1238135	Griffin Technology, LLC
	Property Organization			37,
GRIFFIN	World Intellectual	1250374	1250374	Griffin Technology, LLC
	Property Organization			
GRIFFIN	Chile	1152266	1252910	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Mexico	1482499	1543240	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Japan	2008-017605	5502055	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Panama	23387901	23387901	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Hong Kong	302283192	302283192	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	India	1250374		Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	United Kingdom	1235290		Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN	Canada	1684986	TMA959107	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Taiwan	97007746	1461219	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	6675937	6675937	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	China	6675938	6675938	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Macao	N034105	N034105	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Macao	N34104	N34104	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Singapore	T0801428E	T0801428E	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN	Singapore	T0801429C	T0801429C	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN & DESIGN (SERIES	Taiwan	97007749	1344095	Griffin Technology, LLC
OF 3)				

14909495 v1

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner		
GRIFFIN & LOGO	China	50065383		Griffin Technology, LLC		
GRIFFIN (CHINESE	China	12961309	12961309	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)						
GRIFFIN (CHINESE	China	12971741	12971741	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)						
GRIFFIN (CHINESE	China	12972209	12972209	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)						
GRIFFIN (CHINESE	China	12976620	12976620	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)						
GRIFFIN (CHINESE)	China	12940217	12940217	Griffin Technology, Inc.		
GRIFFIN (KOREAN	South Korea	40-2011-0020186	40-0924559-0000	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)		2000 00000	522514	0:55 7 1 1 110		
GRIFFIN ELANFORM	Japan	2009-069290	5322514	Griffin Technology, LLC		
GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	European Union	8898009	8898009	Griffin Technology, LLC		
GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	China	12961236	12961236	Griffin Technology, LLC		
GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	China	12971079	12971079	Griffin Technology, LLC		
GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	China	12975644	12975644	Griffin Technology, LLC		
HELO TC (TOUCH	China	12941261	12941261	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CONTROL) DESIGN		12075022	42075022	0:55 7 1 1 110		
HELO TC (TOUCH	China	12975933	12975933	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CONTROL) DESIGN	China	12020575	12020575	Cuiffin Tankon da mulli C		
HELO TC ASSAULT	China	12939575	12939575	Griffin Technology, LLC		
HELO TC DESIGN	China	12939662	12939662	Griffin Technology, LLC		
HELO TC DESIGN	China	12976822	12976822	Griffin Technology, LLC		
HELO TC HAWK DESIGN	China	12939406	12939406	Griffin Technology, LLC		
HYDRO TC & DESIGN	China	12976012	12976012	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Colombia	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Denmark	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	France	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Germany	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Iceland	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Japan	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Norway	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Russia	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Switzerland	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	United Kingdom	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	World Intellectual	1223430	1223430	Griffin Technology, LLC		
	Property Organization					
IDENTITY	Argentina	3344326	2738967	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Panama	23388301	23388301	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Brazil	907990614	907990614	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY	Canada	1684082	TMA929502	Griffin Technology, LLC		
IDENTITY (STYLIZED)	China	14809529	14809529	Griffin Technology, LLC		
ITRIP	Saudi Arabia	152584	143409307	Griffin Technology, LLC		
KAZOO DESIGN	China	12971520	12971520	Griffin Technology, LLC		
KAZOO! & DESIGN	China	15588165	15588165	Griffin Technology, LLC		
MEILAIEN (CHINESE	China	12940280	12940280	Griffin Technology, LLC		
CHARACTERS)						

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
MEILAIEN (CHINESE	China	12961398	12961398	Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARACTERS)				
MEILAIEN (CHINESE	China	12971946	12971946	Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARACTERS)				
MEILAIEN (CHINESE	China	12972241	12972241	Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARACTERS)				
MEILAIEN (CHINESE	China	12976702	12976702	Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARACTERS)				
MOTC TC DESIGN	China	12976135	12976135	Griffin Technology, LLC
MOTO TC RACER &	China	12940154	12940154	Griffin Technology, LLC
DESIGN				
POWERBLOCK	Saudi Arabia	152585	143409306	Griffin Technology, LLC
POWERJOLT	Saudi Arabia	152586	143409304	Griffin Technology, LLC
SLEEP   SPORT	China	15588167	15588167	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Australia	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Australia	1659537	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Denmark	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Finland	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	France	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Germany	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Iceland	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Japan	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Norway	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Russia	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Sweden	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Switzerland	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR		1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
	United Kingdom  World Intellectual			
SURVIVOR	Property Organization	1223635	1223635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	India	1249657	1249657	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	World Intellectual	1249657	1249657	Griffin Technology, LLC
SORVIVOR	Property Organization	1249037	1249037	Griffin reclinology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Mexico	1482502	1999482	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	China	12971635	12971635	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Panama	23388201	23388201	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Brazil	907990452	907990452	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Saudi Arabia	1436022108	1436022108	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Argentina	3346391		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	China	39862489		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR	Canada	1684080	TMA968578	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR & DESIGN	China	19580751	19580751	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR & DESIGN	China	15588166		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR & DESIGN	China	39862490		Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR & DESIGN		15588166A		
	China		15588166A	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR (STYLIZED)	Mexico	1482501	1999481	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR ACCENT	China	17668195	17668195	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR ASCENT	China	17605232	17605232	Griffin Technology, LLC

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
SURVIVOR CHINESE	China	39862492		Griffin Technology, LLC
CHARACTERS				
SURVIVOR JOURNEY	China	17605231	17605231	Griffin Technology, LLC
SURVIVOR SUMMIT	China	17605233	17605233	Griffin Technology, LLC
TRANSLITERATION OF	China	6675935	6675935	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN IN CHINESE				
TRANSLITERATION OF	China	6675936	6675936	Griffin Technology, LLC
GRIFFIN IN CHINESE				
WATCHSTAND	China	17605230	17605230	Griffin Technology, LLC

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT C**

### **U.S. Patents**

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
A light emitting device which is connectable to	29/218,716	12/7/2004			Abandoned
a portable electronics peripheral					
Accessory for portable electronic device	11/779,886	7/19/2007	8000820	8/16/2011	Expired
Accessory for providing karaoke functionality	11/400,412	4/7/2006			Abandoned
for a portable electronic device					
Accessory which is connectable to a computer	29/205,147	5/10/2004	D534152	12/26/2006	Issued
or an mp3 player device to permit time shift					
recording of radio broadcasts					
Accessory with Record Function	11/358,494	2/21/2006			Abandoned
Acoustic dock for portable electronic device	12/357,400	1/22/2009	8320597	11/27/2012	Expired
Adjustable dock for portable electronic devices	11/496,553	7/31/2006	7639482	12/29/2009	Issued
Alarm clock with enhanced media retrieval	11/510,889	8/28/2006			Abandoned
Amplifier	29/512,175	12/17/2014	D773432	12/6/2016	Issued
Arm band case for portable electronic device	15/662,085	7/27/2017	9955775	5/1/2018	Issued
Arm band case for portable electronic device	29/612,863	8/4/2017	D843376	3/19/2019	Issued
Arm band case for portable electronic device	15/936,887	3/27/2018	10264873	4/23/2019	Issued
Arm band portable electronic device case	29/535,433	8/6/2015	D796516	9/5/2017	Issued
Arm band portable electronic device case	62/222,854	9/24/2015			Expired
Arm band portable electronic device case	15/275,258	9/23/2016	9743743	8/29/2017	Issued
Array of wirelessly communicating devices	15/004,728	1/22/2016			Abandoned
Attachable pocket	29/496,779	7/17/2014	D761011	7/12/2016	Issued
Audio recognition system	61/083,987	7/28/2008			Expired
Audio recognition system	12/510,945	7/28/2009			Abandoned
Auxiliary power adapter having device controls	11/367,622	3/3/2006	7679322	3/16/2010	Issued
Auxiliary power adapter having device controls	11/779,883	7/19/2007	8111044	2/7/2012	Expired
Bluetooth recorder	61/030,230	2/21/2008			Expired
Cable sleeve	29/517,680	2/16/2015	D760667	7/5/2016	Issued
Cable wrap	29/510,640	12/2/2014	D743242	11/17/2015	Issued
Camera case	12/348,319	1/5/2009			Abandoned
Car charger	29/538,089	9/1/2015	D805034	12/12/2017	Issued
Car charger	29/625,591	11/10/2017	D827580	9/4/2018	Issued
Car charger	29/661,671	8/29/2018			Abandoned
Case for a phone	29/444,472	1/31/2013	D711362	8/19/2014	Issued
Case for a Tablet Computer	29/444,471	1/31/2013	D706272	6/3/2014	Issued
Case for a touch screen device	29/444,473	1/31/2013	D711864	8/26/2014	Issued
Case for an electronic device for recording,	29/262,724	7/10/2006	D559267	1/8/2008	Issued
storing or transmitting audio files					
Case for mobile phone	29/318,931	5/30/2008	D628994	12/14/2010	Issued
Case for Portable Electronic Communications	29/498,106	7/31/2014	D776098	1/10/2017	Issued
Device					
Case for Portable Electronic Communications	29/535,804	8/11/2015	D771613	11/15/2016	Issued
Device					
Case for Portable Electronic Communications	29/536,050	8/13/2015	D772211	11/22/2016	Issued
Device					

14909495 v1

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Case for Portable Electronic Communications	29/540,284	9/23/2015	D772857	11/29/2016	Issued
Device					
Case for portable electronic communications	29/587,979	12/16/2016			Abandoned
device					
Case for portable electronic device	29/614,698	8/22/2017	D874465	2/4/2020	Issued
Case for portable electronic device	29/722,984	2/3/2020	D908132	1/19/2021	Issued
Case for portable electronic device having	11/374,829	3/14/2006	7743999	6/29/2010	Expired
external access port					
Case harness	29/567,082	6/6/2016	D804183	12/5/2017	Issued
Case with stand for an mp3 player device	29/272,867	2/20/2007	D559529	1/15/2008	Issued
Case with stand for an mp3 player device	29/272,875	2/20/2007	D559229	1/8/2008	Issued
Case with stand for an mp3 player device	29/272,876	2/20/2007	D559230	1/8/2008	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,129	9/2/2014	D781830	3/21/2017	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,133	9/2/2014	D771029	11/8/2016	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,139	9/2/2014	D771609	11/15/2016	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,433	9/4/2014	D768613	10/11/2016	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,434	9/4/2014	D768614	10/11/2016	Issued
Cell phone case	29/501,437	9/4/2014	D771610	11/15/2016	Issued
Cell phone case	29/503,186	9/24/2014	D782458	3/28/2017	Issued
Cell phone case	29/511,127	12/8/2014	D761778	7/19/2016	Issued
Charger cabinet	29/523,871	4/14/2015	D773990	12/13/2016	Issued
Charger with a backup battery	29/337,032	5/14/2009	D634269	3/15/2011	Issued
Charger with backup battery	29/337,033	5/14/2009	D633436	3/1/2011	Issued
Charging beacon and system	15/727,546	10/6/2017	0033430	3/1/2011	Abandoned
Charging beacon and system	62/442,418	1/7/2018			Expired
Charging dock	29/485,490	3/19/2014	D722960	2/24/2015	Issued
Clarifi		3/19/2014	D722960	2/24/2013	
	62/112,833	E /7 /201E	D75 4020	4/10/2016	Expired
Clip attachment	29/526,152	5/7/2015	D754029	4/19/2016	Issued
Clip case	29/530,625	6/18/2015	D776915	1/24/2017	Issued
Combination radio transmitter and auto	29/252,137	1/19/2006	D534150	12/26/2006	Issued
charger which is connectable to an electronic					
device for recording, storing and transmitting audio files					
Combined auto charger and docking cradle for	29/262,723	7/10/2006	D569876	5/27/2008	Issued
an electronic device for recording, storing and	29/202,723	//10/2000	0303870	3/2//2008	issueu
transmitting audio or video files					
Combined radio tuner, remote controller and	29/242,010	11/3/2005	D552076	10/2/2007	Issued
recording unit	25,242,010	11, 3, 2003	5552070	10, 2, 200,	133464
Computer laptop stand	29/183,255	6/9/2003	D483767	12/16/2003	Issued
Computer stylus	29/522,727	4/2/2015	D742381	11/3/2015	Issued
Connector cover	29/498,099	7/31/2014	D751993	3/22/2016	Issued
Cord holder	29/514,543	1/13/2015	D752955	4/5/2016	Issued
Cup holder which is connectable to a computer	29/209,684	7/20/2004	D513938	1/31/2006	Issued
or an mp3 player device	23,203,064	,,20,2004	0313936	1/31/2000	133060
Customizable device case	62/078,980	11/13/2014		+	Expired
Customizable device case	14/941,391	11/13/2014	9590684	3/7/2017	Issued
	15/448,397	3/2/2017	9871551	1/16/2018	Issued
Customizable protective case for portable					

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Customizable protective case for portable	15/836,572	12/8/2017	10205480	2/12/2019	Issued
electronic device					
Customizable protective case for portable	16/268,311	2/5/2019			Abandoned
electronic device					
Cylindrical controller for an electronic device	11/521,098	9/14/2006	7925039	4/12/2011	Expired
Cylindrical remote control	11/936,798	11/8/2007			Abandoned
Decorative case for an mp3 player device	29/271,531	1/22/2007	D566962	4/22/2008	Issued
Decorative case for an mp3 player device	29/271,532	1/22/2007	D547056	7/24/2007	Issued
Decorative case for an mp3 player device	29/271,533	1/22/2007	D547057	7/24/2007	Issued
Decorative device case	29/501,135	9/2/2014			Abandoned
Decorative device case	29/501,428	9/4/2014			Abandoned
Decorative device case	29/520,956	3/19/2015			Abandoned
Decorative device charger	29/509,659	11/20/2014	D758964	6/14/2016	Issued
Desktop stand for supporting a wireless	29/238,957	9/23/2005	D545319	6/26/2007	Issued
transmitting or receiving unit					
Device case	29/520,951	3/19/2015	D776101	1/10/2017	Issued
Device case	29/588,024	12/16/2016	D832244	10/30/2018	Issued
Device case	29/667,937	10/25/2018			Abandoned
Device Case with Optical Lenses	61/018,970	1/4/2008			Expired
Device case with stand	29/518,807	2/27/2015	D774500	12/20/2016	Issued
Device controller	29/524,758	4/23/2015			Abandoned
Device dock	29/509,678	11/20/2014	D750598	3/1/2016	Issued
Device for monitoring multiple broadcast	11/752,629	5/23/2007	7840177	11/23/2010	Issued
signals	' '				
Device stand	29/368,571	8/25/2010	D637583	5/10/2011	Issued
Device stand	29/519,959	3/9/2015	D763263	8/9/2016	Issued
Digital controller and transmitter for portable	11/779,862	7/18/2007	8306476	11/6/2012	Expired
electronic device					
Digital media player accessory interface	11/788,498	4/20/2007	7835809	11/16/2010	Issued
Digital music player accessory interface	11/286,610	11/23/2005	7647129	1/12/2010	Issued
Digital music player accessory with digital	11/348,156	2/6/2006	7970342	6/28/2011	Expired
communication capability					
Digital music player television/internet	11/474,706	6/26/2006			Abandoned
interface					
Dock for media player	29/281,630	6/27/2007	D588578	3/17/2009	Issued
Docking station for use with a handheld	29/265,820	9/8/2006	D553106	10/16/2007	Issued
electronic device					
Dual eye infrared audio adaptor	29/163,870	7/12/2002	D481678	11/4/2003	Issued
Earpiece adapter for an earphone or a	11/075,080	3/8/2005	7548629	6/16/2009	Expired
headphone					
Earpiece adaptor for an earphone or a	29/218,717	12/7/2004	D514094	1/31/2006	Issued
headphone					
Electronic device accessory	29/603,738	5/11/2017		_	Abandoned
Electronic device case	29/470,622	10/23/2013	D740798	10/13/2015	Issued
Electronic device case	29/477,073	12/19/2013	D749555	2/16/2016	Issued
Electronic device case	29/477,458	12/23/2013	D754650	4/26/2016	Issued
Electronic device case	29/477,459	12/23/2013	D754114	4/19/2016	Issued
Electronic device case	29/553,330	1/31/2016	D786550	5/16/2017	Issued
Electronic device case	29/555,803	2/25/2016	D786256	5/9/2017	Issued

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Electronic device case	29/555,802	2/25/2016	D794331	8/15/2017	Issued
Electronic device case	29/555,804	2/25/2016	D786881	5/16/2017	Issued
Electronic device case	29/602,783	5/3/2017	D807367	1/9/2018	Issued
Electronic device case	29/603,736	5/11/2017	D807368	1/9/2018	Issued
Electronic device case	29/612,163	7/28/2017	D811085	2/27/2018	Issued
Electronic device case	29/632,006	1/4/2018	D839274	1/29/2019	Issued
Electronic device case	29/632,012	1/4/2018	D837795	1/8/2019	Issued
Electronic device case	29/635,160	1/29/2018	D833146	11/13/2018	Issued
Electronic device case	29/669,522	11/8/2018			Abandoned
Electronic device case	29/675,979	1/7/2019			Abandoned
Faceted connector cover	29/498,102	7/31/2014	D751994	3/22/2016	Issued
Fingerprint emulator	61/925,231	1/9/2014			Expired
Fingerprint emulator	61/937,624	2/10/2014			Expired
Fingerprint emulator	14/593,991	1/9/2015	9922182	3/20/2018	Issued
Fingerprint emulator	15/904,110	2/23/2018			Abandoned
Fm transmitter for portable electronic device	11/348,175	2/6/2006	7697627	4/13/2010	Issued
having rotary encoder					
Harness case for electronic device	29/628,000	11/30/2017	D848743	5/21/2019	Issued
Headphone splitter and volume control	29/262,722	7/10/2006	D567229	4/22/2008	Issued
accessory for use with an mp3 player device					
and another electronic device for recording,					
storing and transmitting audio files					
Illuminated stand-alone rotary control	29/164,002	7/16/2002	D492311	6/29/2004	Issued
Imarker	62/148,275	4/16/2015			Expired
Infrared generator from audio signal source	10/195,049	7/12/2002	6931231	8/16/2005	Issued
Internet based referral system with rebate	11/500,597	8/8/2006			Abandoned
functionality					
Keyboard which is connectable to an electronic	29/262,721	7/10/2006	D557263	12/11/2007	Issued
device	20/204 004	0/24/2007	DE 673.40	1/22/2000	
Keyboard which is connectable to an electronic device	29/291,981	9/24/2007	D567240	4/22/2008	Issued
Lamp for a camera	29/205,145	5/10/2004	D518191	3/28/2006	Issued
•	11/653,490	1/16/2007	7658613	2/9/2010	
Magnetic connector	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Issued
Magnetic organizer	29/518,814	2/27/2015	D766705	9/20/2016	Issued
Media player dock with speakers	29/281,506	6/25/2007	D575274	8/19/2008	Issued
Method and apparatus for interfacing a network with a television for enhanced access	11/400,414	4/7/2006			Abandoned
of media content					
Method and apparatus for interfacing a	11/726,794	3/23/2007			Abandoned
network with a television or stereo for	11/720,754	3,23,2007			Abandoned
enhanced access of media content					
Method and apparatus for providing a portable	11/400,413	4/7/2006			Abandoned
electronic device with an enhanced gaming	,,,	', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ',			
functionality					
Microphone and speaker accessory which is	29/205,146	5/10/2004	D507261	7/12/2005	Issued
connectable to a computer or an mp3 player					
device					
Modular power supply	12/189,292	8/11/2008	8054042	11/8/2011	Expired
Multi-configurable electrical cable assembly	15/727,534	10/6/2017	10256585	4/9/2019	Issued

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Multiple device charging station with user	12/128,494	5/28/2008	8115451	2/14/2012	Issued
friendly configurable mount					
Multiple interface device charger with	12/402,500	3/12/2009	8072183	12/6/2011	Issued
removable battery pack					
Mymote	11/602,414	11/20/2006			Abandoned
Portable electronic device carrying case	11/545,359	10/10/2006			Abandoned
Portable electronic device case configuration	11/786,834	4/13/2007	8505718	8/13/2013	Issued
Portable music player holder	11/213,485	8/26/2005	7611114	11/3/2009	Issued
Portable speaker for an mp3 player device	29/271,529	1/22/2007	D566101	4/8/2008	Issued
Portable speaker for an mp3 player device	29/271,530	1/22/2007	D565547	4/1/2008	Issued
Power hub	12/607,951	10/28/2009	8527782	9/3/2013	Issued
Power level display calibration device	11/388,036	3/23/2006	7622895	11/24/2009	Issued
Protective case for a memory storage device	29/231,997	6/13/2005	D540539	4/17/2007	Issued
which is connectable to a computer or an mp3	25,252,557	0, 10, 2000		,, 1,, 200,	1000100
player device					
Protective case for electronic device	15/727,539	10/6/2017	10826551	11/3/2020	Issued
Protective case for electronic device	62/442,424	1/7/2018	† <del></del>	, -,	Expired
Protective case for electronic device	17/088,570	11/3/2020			Abandoned
Protective case for electronic device	17/177,194	2/16/2021			Pending
Protective case for electronic device	17/305,247	7/1/2021			Pending
Protective case for mobile device	16/929,097	7/1/2021			Pending
		2/14/2018			Abandoned
Protective case for portable device	15/897,031				
Protective case for portable device	16/786,974	2/10/2020			Pending
Protective device case	61/782,110	3/14/2013			Expired
Protective device case	14/210,448	3/14/2014	9913517	3/13/2018	Issued
Protective device case	62/132,002	3/12/2015			Expired
Protective device case	15/068,868	3/14/2016	10709220	7/14/2020	Issued
Protective sleeve for touchscreen stylus	15/397,587	1/3/2017			Abandoned
Radio accessory having pass through connector	12/540,373	8/13/2009	8160643	4/17/2012	Expired
Radio for use with device accessory having audio output	11/388,037	3/23/2006			Abandoned
Radio for use with device accessory having audio output	11/388,037	3/23/2006			Abandoned
Radio transmitter or receiver which is connectable to a computer or a portable music device	29/242,009	11/3/2005	D537807	3/6/2007	Issued
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/187,242	7/29/2003	D489701	5/11/2004	Issued
computer or an mp3 player device					
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/199,262	2/11/2004	D501192	1/25/2005	Issued
computer or an mp3 player device					
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a computer or an mp3 player device	29/205,144	5/10/2004	D515545	2/21/2006	Issued
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/240,270	10/11/2005	D534149	12/26/2006	Issued
computer or an mp3 player device	23,240,270	10/11/2003	0004149	12,20,2000	133464
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/252,135	1/19/2006	D535972	1/30/2007	Issued
computer or an mp3 player device	29/232,133	1/13/2000	0333972	1/30/2007	133060
	22 /22 2 2 2 2	8/18/2006	D545809	7/3/2007	Issued
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/264,830	X/ X///!!!	5 <u>/</u> L5xHu	1 //3//111/	i issiien

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a	29/267,486	10/16/2006	D550196	9/4/2007	Issued
computer or an mp3 player device					
Receiver for audio player	61/047,043	4/22/2008			Expired
Receiver for audio player	12/428,391	4/22/2009	8583177	11/12/2013	Issued
Reception boosting accessory	61/018,661	1/2/2008			Expired
Reception boosting accessory	12/348,004	1/1/2009			Abandoned
Remote control	29/567,938	6/14/2016	D795221	8/22/2017	Issued
Remote control receiver which is connectable	29/229,818	5/12/2005	D531623	11/7/2006	Issued
to a computer or an mp3 player device					
Remote control receiver which is connectable	29/229,819	5/12/2005	D532776	11/28/2006	Issued
to a computer or an mp3 player device					
Remote control receiver which is connectable	29/229,820	5/12/2005	D556743	12/4/2007	Issued
to a computer or an mp3 player device					
Remote control receiver which is connectable	29/252,134	1/19/2006	D536695	2/13/2007	Issued
to a computer or an mp3 player device					
Remote controller for a computer or an mp3	29/229,833	5/12/2005	D585876	2/3/2009	Issued
player device					
Screen protector	61/939,003	2/12/2014			Expired
Screen protector	14/620,489	2/12/2015			Abandoned
Securement device attachable to an electronic	29/238,956	9/23/2005	D543970	6/5/2007	Issued
device					
Securement device attachable to an electronic	29/285,727	4/6/2007	D555149	11/13/2007	Issued
device		- / - /			
Signal boosting mobile phone case	29/322,494	8/6/2008			Abandoned
Sleeve for stylus	29/589,614	1/3/2017	D841738	2/26/2019	Issued
Studioconnect utility	62/102,585	1/12/2015			Expired
Stylus for use with touch screen computing	13/538,298	6/29/2012			Abandoned
device		-,,			
System and Apparatus for Communicating	12/356,082	1/20/2009			Abandoned
Digital Data through Audio Input/Output Ports					
System and Method for Securely Accepting	14/591,679	1/7/2015			Abandoned
Card Payments on a Mobile Device Platform	62/445.064	4 (0 (204 5			- · ·
Tablet computer case	62/145,064	4/9/2015	250055	0/4.5/204.5	Expired
Tablet computer case	29/524,748		D763855	8/16/2016	Issued
Tablet computer case	15/095,711	4/11/2016	9571149	2/14/2017	Issued
Tablet computer case	15/392,303	12/28/2016	9838063	12/5/2017	Issued
Tablet computer case	15/809,859	11/10/2017	10128888	11/13/2018	Issued
Tablet computer case	16/182,940	11/7/2018	10484034	11/19/2019	Issued
Tablet computer case	16/687,686	11/18/2019			Abandoned
Tablet computer case	17/107,901	11/30/2020			Abandoned
Tablet computer case	17/228,695	4/12/2021			Pending
Tablet computer case	17/382,336	7/21/2021			Pending
Trackpad pen for use with computer touchpad	11/210,974	8/24/2005	7612767	11/3/2009	Issued
Transmitter for a media player	29/282,092	7/11/2007	D578991	10/21/2008	Issued
Transmitter for portable electronic device	11/367,621	3/3/2006			Abandoned
having adaptable output					
Transmitting accessory for automobile	61/060,812	6/12/2008			Expired
Transmitting accessory utilizing power system	12/483,767	6/12/2000			Abandoned
transmission	12/403,/6/	6/12/2009			Abandoned

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Status
USB adapter	11/497,058	8/1/2006			Abandoned
USB Hub with Integrated Battery	61/110,403	10/31/2008			Expired
Vent clip	29/514,417	1/13/2015	D782024	3/21/2017	Issued
Wallet style portable electronic device case	29/534,622	7/30/2015	D777421	1/31/2017	Issued
Wallet style portable electronic device case	29/592,448	1/30/2017	D816987	5/8/2018	Issued
Wallet style portable electronic device case	29/646,752	5/7/2018			Abandoned
Watch stand	62/244,907	10/22/2015			Expired
Watch stand	15/331,107	10/21/2016	9996055	6/12/2018	Issued
Watch stand	16/002,753	6/7/2018	10816938	10/27/2020	Issued
Water resistant protective case for portable electronic device	15/605,655	5/25/2017	9980544	5/29/2018	Issued
Water resistant protective case for portable electronic device	15/990,438	5/25/2018	10398205	9/3/2019	Issued
Water resistant protective case for portable electronic device	16/559,621	9/3/2019			Abandoned
Water resistant protective device case	14/720,476	5/22/2015	9668555	6/6/2017	Expired
Waterproof protective device case	62/001,638	5/22/2014			Expired
Wearable electronic device case	29/518,818	2/27/2015	D784683	4/25/2017	Issued
Wireless Accessory for Electronic Device	61/021,110	1/15/2008			Expired
Wireless accessory for electronic device	12/354,670	1/15/2009			Abandoned
Wireless audio adapter	12/236,654	9/24/2008	8185222	5/22/2012	Expired
Wireless audio receivers	11/839,546	8/16/2007			Abandoned
Wireless headset with record function	12/390,207	2/20/2009			Abandoned
Wireless speaker dock for media player	29/281,639	6/27/2007	D579443	10/28/2008	Issued
Wireless speakers and dock for portable electronic device	11/455,029	6/16/2006	8150460	4/3/2012	Issued
Wireless transmission channel bonding device	11/670,324	2/1/2007			Abandoned
Wireless transmitter for portable electronic device	11/442,056	5/26/2006			Abandoned
Wrist band	29/496,783	7/17/2014	D762375	8/2/2016	Issued
Wrist band device case	29/511,474	12/11/2014	D770321	11/1/2016	Issued
Wristband	29/496,781	7/17/2014	D767851	10/4/2016	Issued

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT D**

### Non-U.S. Patents

Title	App. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Date Issued	Status	Country
(Rugged portable) electronic device case	CN201630046823.8	2/18/2016	CN303820410	8/31/2016	Issued	China
Charger housing (elephant)	CN201530013259.5	1/16/2015	CN303287139	7/15/2015	Issued	China
Cow-kazoo	CN201430349840.X	9/19/2014	CN303137764	3/25/2015	Issued	China
Device for monitoring multiple broadcast signals	PCT/US2008/064258	5/20/2008			Expired	World Intellectual Property Organization
Device stand	CN201530344096.9	10/30/2014	CN303843180	9/7/2016	Issued	China
Elephant touch 5	CN201330223852.3	6/1/2013	CN302727873S	2/5/2014	Issued	China
Fox itouch 5	CN201330223854.2	6/1/2013	CN302698821S	1/1/2014	Issued	China
Handset housing (cheetah_kazoo)	CN201430349465.9	9/19/2014	CN303280420	7/15/2015	Issued	China
Handset housing (gd020)	CN201430420485.0	10/30/2014	CN303280424	7/15/2015	Issued	China
Handset housing (penguin_kazoo)	CN201430505457.9	12/8/2014	CN303280458	7/15/2015	Issued	China
Handset housing (survivor)	CN201430505373.5	12/8/2014	CN303280456	7/15/2015	Issued	China
Mobile phone housing (parrot_touch 5)	CN201330223853.8	6/1/2013	CN302727874	2/5/2014	Issued	China
Monkey itouch 5	CN201330223851.9	6/1/2013	CN302698820S	1/1/2014	Issued	China
Octopus touch 5	CN201330223850.4	6/1/2013	CN302698819S	1/1/2014	Issued	China
Owl iphone 4	CN201330223849.1	6/1/2013	CN302698818S	1/1/2014	Issued	China
Protective shell (kazoo ipad mini)	CN201430170735.X	6/7/2014	CN303019818	12/3/2014	Issued	China
Pug-dog touch 5	CN201330223848.7	6/1/2013	CN302750815S	3/5/2014	Issued	China
Pug-dog touch 5	CN201330325120.5	7/13/2013	CN302706971S	1/8/2014	Issued	China
Sloth itouch 5	CN201330325196.8	7/13/2013	CN302784964S	4/9/2014	Issued	China
Survivor core (gd058)	CN201520422901.5	10/29/2015	CN303760621	8/3/2016	Issued	China
Survivor slim (gd060)	CN201530422670.8	10/29/2015	CN303750852	7/27/2016	Issued	China
Wrist belt (gd025)	CN201430420483.1	10/30/2014	CN303506168	12/16/2015	Issued	China

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT E**

U.S. Copyrights

NONE

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT F**

Non-U.S. Copyrights

NONE

14909495 v1

## **EXHIBIT G**

### **Domain Names**

Domain Name	Domain Name Registrar
apppowered.com	GoDaddy
cesbound.com	GoDaddy
clamcase.com	GoDaddy
clamcasepro.com	GoDaddy
forticoretech.com	GoDaddy
getincipio.co.uk	101domain
getincipio.eu	101domain
hdmi-hdmi.com	GoDaddy
incip.io	101domain
incipio.ae	101domain
incipio.af	101domain
incipio.al	101domain
incipio.ba	101domain
incipio.bg	101domain
incipio.by	101domain
incipio.cc	GoDaddy
incipio.cl	101domain
incipio.co	GoDaddy
incipio.co.gl	101domain
incipio.co.gy	101domain
incipio.co.hu	101domain
incipio.co.il	101domain
incipio.co.in	GoDaddy
incipio.co.je	101domain
incipio.co.ni	101domain
incipio.co.nl	101domain
incipio.co.nz	101domain
incipio.co.za	101domain
incipio.com	GoDaddy
incipio.com.af	101domain
incipio.com.al	101domain
incipio.com.au	101domain
incipio.com.bd	101domain
incipio.com.by	101domain
incipio.com.bz	GoDaddy
incipio.com.co	GoDaddy
incipio.com.de	101domain
incipio.com.ee	101domain
incipio.com.gl	101domain
incipio.com.gt	101domain
incipio.com.gy	101domain
incipio.com.hn	101domain
incipio.com.hr	101domain
incipio.com.kg	101domain

14909495 v1

Domain Name	Domain Name Registrar
incipio.com.kz	101domain
incipio.com.mk	101domain
incipio.com.mt	101domain
incipio.com.mx	101domain
incipio.com.my	101domain
incipio.com.ni	101domain
incipio.com.nl	101domain
incipio.com.pa	101domain
incipio.com.pe	GoDaddy
incipio.com.ph	101domain
incipio.com.sv	101domain
incipio.com.uy	101domain
incipio.cr	101domain
incipio.ee	101domain
incipio.gl	101domain
incipio.gr	101domain
incipio.gs	GoDaddy
incipio.gt	101domain
incipio.gy	101domain
incipio.hn	101domain
incipio.in	GoDaddy
incipio.io	GoDaddy
incipio.is	101domain
incipio.jp	101domain
incipio.kg	101domain
incipio.kr	101domain
incipio.kz	101domain
incipio.la	GoDaddy
incipio.lt	101domain
incipio.lu	101domain
incipio.me	101domain
incipio.mk	101domain
incipio.mn	101domain
incipio.mx	101domain
incipio.my	101domain
incipio.net.bz	GoDaddy
incipio.net.co	GoDaddy
incipio.net.hn	101domain
incipio.nz	101domain
incipio.pe	GoDaddy
incipio.ph	101domain
incipio.pm	101domain
incipio.sg	101domain
incipio.tw	101domain
incipio.uy	101domain
incipio-blog.com	GoDaddy
incipiocorp.com	GoDaddy

Domain Name	Domain Name Registrar
incipiogroup.com	GoDaddy
incipioholdings.co.za	101domain
incipiotech.com	GoDaddy
incipiotechnologies.co.za	101domain
incipio-technologies.co.za	101domain
lektra.com	GoDaddy
myincipio.co	GoDaddy
myincipio.com	GoDaddy
myincipio.net	GoDaddy
myincipio.org	GoDaddy
ncpo.cc	GoDaddy
getincase.ca	101domain
getincase.co.uk	101domain
getincase.eu	101domain
goincase.be	101domain
goincase.cn	101domain
goincase.co.in	101domain
goincase.co.nz	101domain
goincase.co.uk	Network Solutions
goincase.com	Network Solutions
goincase.com.au	101domain
goincase.com.cn	101domain
goincase.de	Network Solutions
goincase.es	Network Solutions
goincase.hk	101domain
goincase.in	101domain
goincase.info	Network Solutions
goincase.lu	101domain
goincase.mx	101domain
goincase.net.cn	101domain
goincase.nl	101domain
goincase.org.cn	101domain
goincase.se	101domain
goincase.tv	Network Solutions
incase.ae	101domain
incase.br.com	101domain
incase.cn.com	101domain
incase.co.in	Network Solutions
incase.co.nz	101domain
incase.com	Network Solutions
incase.com.cn	101domain
incase.com.sg	101domain
incase.cz	Network Solutions
incase.eu	101domain
incase.eu	101domain
incase.jp	101domain

Domain Name	Domain Name Registrar
incase.me	Network Solutions
incase.mx	Network Solutions
incase.nz	101domain
incase.ph	101domain
incase.sg	101domain
incase.tw	101domain
incase.uk.com	101domain
incase.us	Network Solutions
incase.us.com	101domain
incasebackpack.com	Network Solutions
incasebackpack.org	Network Solutions
incasechina.cn	101domain
incasechina.com	Network Solutions
incasedesigns.ch	101domain
incasedesigns.cn	101domain
incasedesigns.co.uk	101domain
incasedesigns.de	101domain
incasedesigns.fr	101domain
incasedesigns.jp	101domain
incasedesigns.kr	101domain
incasedesigns.mx	101domain
incasedesigns.ru	101domain
incaseipad.org	Network Solutions
incasemacbook.com	Network Solutions
incasemusic.cn	101domain
incasemusic.com.cn	101domain
incasesleeve.com	Network Solutions
iphoneincase.com	Network Solutions
tensaerlite.co	GoDaddy
tensaerlite.info	GoDaddy
tensaerlite.us	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.cc	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.co	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.co.uk	101domain
getsurvivor.com	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.eu	101domain
getsurvivor.net	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.org	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.shop	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.store	GoDaddy
getsurvivor.us	GoDaddy
goitrip.ag	101domain
	101domain
goitrip.com.ag	101domain
goitrip.com.tw	
goitrip.idv.tw	101domain
goitrip.net.ag	101domain
goitrip.org.ag	101domain

Domain Name	Domain Name Registrar
goitrip.tw	101domain
grff.in	101domain
griffin.services	101domain
griffin.support	101domain
griffin.technology	101domain
griffinb2b.com	GoDaddy
griffinforbusiness.com	GoDaddy
griffingovernment.com	GoDaddy
griffinmilitary.com	GoDaddy
griffinsale.com	GoDaddy
griffinsurvivordiscount.com	GoDaddy
griffinsurvivorshop.com	GoDaddy
griffintechnologies.com	GoDaddy
griffintechnology.ag	101domain
griffintechnology.asia	101domain
griffintechnology.be	101domain
griffintechnology.biz	GoDaddy
griffintechnology.cc	NameCheap
griffintechnology.co.in	101domain
griffintechnology.co.jp	101domain
griffintechnology.co.uk	101domain
griffintechnology.com	GoDaddy
griffintechnology.com.ag	101domain
griffintechnology.com.au	101domain
griffintechnology.com.br	101domain
griffintechnology.com.hk	101domain
griffintechnology.com.mx	101domain
griffintechnology.com.sg	101domain
griffintechnology.com.tw	101domain
griffintechnology.de	101domain
griffintechnology.fr	101domain
griffintechnology.hk	101domain
griffintechnology.idv.tw	101domain
griffintechnology.in	GoDaddy
griffintechnology.jp	101domain
griffintechnology.kr	101domain
griffintechnology.ms	101domain
griffintechnology.mx	101domain
griffintechnology.net.ag	101domain
griffintechnology.org	GoDaddy
griffintechnology.org.ag	101domain
griffintechnology.services	101domain
griffintechnology.support	101domain
griffintechnology.tv	NameCheap
griffintechnology.tw	101domain
griffinteknoloji.com	101domain

### **Social Media Identifiers**

Social Media Handle	Platform
Incipio	Facebook
Incipio	Instagram
incipio.ukraine	Instagram
incipio_anz	Instagram
incipio_indonesia	Instagram
incipio_kr	Instagram
incipio_support	Twitter
incipioindonesia	Facebook
IncipioSupport	Twitter
incipio-technologies	LinkedIn
IncipioTV	YouTube
mylncipio	Twitter
myIncipioUK	Twitter
goincase	Facebook
goincase	Instagram
goincase	Twitter
goincase	YouTube
goincase_ca	Twitter
goincase_ch	Instagram
goincase_ch	Twitter
goincase_hk	Twitter
goincase_jp	Twitter
goincase_kr	Twitter
goincase_sg	Twitter
goincaseSG	Twitter
GoincaseUK	Twitter
incase_2	LinkedIn
incase_japan	Instagram
incase_korea	Instagram
incasedtla	Instagram
INCASEHK	Facebook
incasesingapore	Instagram
incasethailand	Instagram
getsurvivor	Instagram
getsurvivor	LinkedIn
getsurvivor	Twitter
getsurvivor	YouTube
Griffin	YouTube
griffin_support	Twitter
griffintech	Instagram
GriffinTech	Twitter
griffintech	Facebook
griffin-technology	LinkedIn

14909495 v1

**RECORDED: 11/24/2021**